BA History

First Semester
HIST 102

HIST 106
ENGL 110
UNIV 103
Gl

Third Semester

HIST 200+
HIST 200+

Gl

G3

MATH 100
or 130

Fifth Semester

HIST 200+
HIST 200+

P Course

G3

Elective

Europe and the World, 1789-
Present

Contours of US History
English Composition

General Education
Requirement - Humanities
Total S.H.

General Education
Requirement - Humanities
General Education
Requirement - Social
Sciences

General Education
Requirement - Math

Total S.H.

Perspective Requirement
General Education
Requirement - Social
Sciences

Total S.H.

Seventh Semester

HIST 300+
HIST 406

G3

Elective
Elective

General Education
Requirement - Social
Sciences

Total S.H.

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
15.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
15.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
15.0

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
15.0

Second Semester

HIST 101

HIST 105
WELL 175
COMM 100
G2

Europe and the World, 1350-
1789

Craft of History

Wellness

Fundamental of Speech

General Education Requirement
- Science and Math

Total S.H.

Fourth Semester

HIST 300+
HIST 200+

CDC course

Gl

G2

Sixth Semester

HIST 300+
HIST 200+

G2

Elective

Elective

Cultural Diversity and
Community Requirement

General Education Requirement
- Humanities

General Education Requirement
- Science and Math
Total S.H.

General Education Requirement
- Science and Math (Course
with Lab)

Total S.H.

Eighth Semester

ENGL 311 or
Elective
Elective

Elective

Elective
Elective

e At least three HIST courses must be at the 300+ level.

e Students are encouraged to use six of their elective courses to select a minor. Students
are also encouraged to spend a semester abroad after their fourth semester at Millersville
University.

e Two of the G2 courses must come from the Natural Sciences; one G2 course must also
have a lab.

Total S.H.

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
15.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

3.0
15.0
3.0

3.0
4.0

3.0

3.0
16.0

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
15.0



