## **BA History**

First Semester			Second Semester		
HIST 102	Europe and the World, 1789- Present	3.0	HIST 101	Europe and the World, 1350-1789	3.0
HIST 106	Contours of US History	3.0	HIST 105	Craft of History	3.0
ENGL 110	English Composition	3.0	<b>WELL 175</b>	Wellness	3.0
<b>UNIV 103</b>	-	3.0	COMM 100	Fundamental of Speech	3.0
G1	General Education Requirement - Humanities	3.0	G2	General Education Requirement - Science and Math	3.0
	Total S.H.	15.0		Total S.H.	15.0
Third Semester			Fourth Semester		
HIST 200+		3.0	HIST 300+		3.0
HIST 200+		3.0	HIST 200+		3.0
G1	General Education Requirement - Humanities	3.0	CDC course	Cultural Diversity and Community Requirement	3.0
	General Education	3.0		General Education Requirement	3.0
G3	Requirement - Social Sciences		G1	- Humanities	
MATH 100	General Education	3.0	G2	General Education Requirement	3.0
or 130	Requirement - Math	15.0	G2	- Science and Math	150
TEVEN C	Total S.H.	15.0		Total S.H.	15.0
Fifth Semester			Sixth Semester	r	
HIST 200+		3.0	HIST 300+		3.0
HIST 200+		3.0	HIST 200+		3.0
		3.0		General Education Requirement	4.0
P Course	Perspective Requirement		G2	- Science and Math (Course with Lab)	
	General Education	3.0			3.0
G3	Requirement - Social Sciences		Elective		
Elective		3.0	Elective		3.0
	Total S.H.	15.0		Total S.H.	16.0
Seventh Semester		Eighth Semester			
1 H G T C C C		3.0	ENGL 311 or		3.0
HIST 300+			Elective		
HIST 406		3.0	Elective		3.0
	General Education	3.0			3.0
G3	Requirement - Social Sciences		Elective		
Elective		3.0	Elective		3.0
Elective		3.0	Elective		3.0
	Total S.H.	15.0		Total S.H.	15.0

- At least three HIST courses must be at the 300+ level.
- Students are encouraged to use six of their elective courses to select a minor. Students are also encouraged to spend a semester abroad after their fourth semester at Millersville University.
- Two of the G2 courses must come from the Natural Sciences; one G2 course must also have a lab.